U.S. ARMY

MWR

USAG BAVARIA

FAMILY AND MWR AUTO AUCTION SEPTEMBER 2019

Viewing Dates: September 5-12, lots are open for exterior vehicle inspection during Automotive Skills Center hours of operation.
Locations: Automotive Skills Centers

Rose Barracks ® B711 Constabulary Boulevard ¢ DSN 476-2521, CIV 09662-83-2521

Wed./Thur./Fri.: 11:30 a.m-7 p.m. e Sat. & Sun.: 9 a.m.- 4 p.m. ® Mon. & Tue.: Closed

Tower Barracks ¢ B528 Saratoga Avenue ® DSN 475-6239, CIV 09641-83-6239

Mon./Tue./Thur./Fri.: Noon-7 p.m. e Sat. & Sun.: 9 a.m.- 4 p.m. ® Wed.: Closed

Inspection Dates: 11 a.m. - 1 p.m., September 7: Rose Barracks & September 8: Tower Barracks. Mechanic with keys
will be on site.

Bid Sheets: Bid sheets and bid boxes located at Tower Barracks & Rose Barracks Automotive Skills Centers and B539,
Room 130 (next to VAT Office).

Last bid accepted: September 12 at 7 p.m.

On the bid sheet, list the Vehicle Identification Number and description. Make sure your personal contact information
is legible and correct. Incomplete or illegible forms will be discarded.

Minimum bid amount is listed on each vehicle’s info sheet.

Winning bidders will be notified by September 19, 2019.

Auction open only to valid U.S. Forces ID card holders, who have a valid USAREUR Certificate of License (driver's
license) for operating privately owned vehicles, and are stationed with the Army in Europe. Rules and limits imposed by
AE Regulation 190-1, apply to purchase of vehicles from Family and MWR Automotive Skills Centers.

POC: DSN 526-9065 e CIV 09641-705269065 e Tower Barracks B539, Room 130

e-mail: usarmy.bavaria.imcom-fmwrc.list.naf-pbo@mail.mil

CONDITIONS OF AUCTION

PRE-PURCHASE INSPECTION

Prospective customers may inspect the interior and exterior of vehicles for sale.

Automotive Skills Center employees may start the engine and demonstrate functionality of vehicles that are for sale.

Due to liability, prospective customers may not “test drive” vehicles that are for sale.

Prospective customers may review any available vehicle documents to determine the service history and last inspection date.

SALES

All vehicles are sold on an “as is” basis. There will be no guarantees on any vehicle sold.

In cases of multiple bids on a specific vehicle from the same customer, the customer’s highest bid will be used for the
specific vehicle that is for sale.

Individuals awarded purchase of any vehicle have seven (7) working days (September 26) from notice of award to pay in full
for the vehicle. All sales are final.

Customers who are successful in the bidding process must use USAREUR registration procedures to register their
purchased vehicle in temporary, operational or non-operational status with the USAREUR Registry within five (5) working
days after completing the bill of sale. The vehicle will remain at the Automotive Skills Center and will not be released to the
customer until proof of registration is provided.

If the customer does not register the vehicle within the allowed time, the customer will forfeit the vehicle and the Automotive
Skills Center manager will process a reimbursement of the customer’s payment, minus 10% or $100 (whichever is less) to
cover administrative costs.

REMOVAL

After the vehicle is registered, it is the owner’s responsibility to remove the vehicle from the Automotive Skills Center within
five (B) working days or make arrangements for storing a vehicle that is registered as non-operational.

If the owner does not remove their operational vehicle, the vehicle will be considered abandoned.

Newly established vehicle owners are responsible for costs incurred from towing and storage fees for vehicles that remain at
the Automotive Skills Center beyond the maximum of five (5) working days.



AUTOMOTIVE SKILLS CENTER TOWER BARRACKS

B528 SARATOGA AVENUE, DSN 475-6239 CIV 09641-83-6239

VEH #

G 01
G 02
G 03
G 04
G 05
G 06
G 07
G 08
G 09
G 10
G 11
G12
G 13
G 14
G 15
G 16
G 17
G 18
G 19
G 20
G 21
G 22
G 23
G 24
HO 1

YEAR

2005
2000
1999
2001
2000
2007
2008
1992
2000
2001
2008
2002
2001
2011
2005
2001
2004
2009
2009
2009
2001
2006
2008
2004
2002

MAKE

AUDI
AUDI
BMW
BMW
BMW

KIA
MAZDA
NISSAN
OPEL
OPEL
TOYOTA
VW

VW
HYOSUNG
KAWASAKI
KAWASAKI
BMW
IVECO
IVECO
IVECO
CUSHMAN
DODGE
NISSAN
MERCEDES
AUDI

MODEL

1T
A6
323l
316l
523l
SEDONA
6
SKYLINE
ASTRA
ASTRA
CAMRY
PASSAT
GOLF

COMET 650RN

NINJA
VULCAN 750
MINI
DAILY
DAILY
DAILY

190
STRATUS
FRONTIER
C180

A4

COLOR

BLUE
BLUE
BLACK
SILVER
GREEN
BLUE
GRAY
GRAY
SILVER
BLUE
WHITE
WHITE
GRAY
BLACK
SILVER
BLACK
RED
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
GREEN
RED
GRAY
BLACK
WHITE

MIN BID

$800
$500
$300
$350
$500
$1,000
$800
$1,000
$500
$500
$1,500
$700
$350
$600
$300
$250
$700
$600
$800
$400
$400
$1,000
$1,500
$700
$500



AUTOMOTIVE SKILLS CENTER ROSE BARRACKS

B711 Constabulary Boulevard, DSN 476-2521 CIV 09662-83-2521

VEH #

VO1
V02
VO3
VO4
VO5
VO6
VO7
VO8
VO9
V10
V11

V12
V13

V15
V16
V17
V18
V19
V20
V21
V22
V23
V24
V25
V26
V27
V28

YEAR

Tekely
2002
1991
2005
2003
1999
2008
2008
2006
2008
2005
2006
2005

2008
2009
1998
1999
2000
2004
2008
1999
2010
2011
2003
2001
2001
2005

MAKE

BMW
HYUNDAI
TOYOTA
SEAT
BMW
BMW
PEUGEOT
HYUNDAI
DODGE
VW
MERCEDES
SCODA
TOYOTA

SUBARU
PONTIAC
TOYOTA
GOLF
MERCEDES
MITSUBISHI
HONDA
VW

OPEL
BLACK
GOLF
FORD
BMW
DODGE

MODEL

318 WAGON
SONATA
MR2

LEON

325 IX 4X4 WAGON

316l

207
ENTOURAGE
CHARGER
JETTA

A150
OCTAVIAWAGON
CAMRY

IMPREZA WRX
G3

4 RUNNER 2WD
4

202 WAGON
LANCER WAGON
CIVIC COUPE S
GOLF 4

CORSA
MAZDA 3

4 STATION WAGON

MONDEO WAGON
316 COMPACT
CARAVAN

COLOR

GREEN
GOLD
BLACK
ORANGE
BLUE
RED
BLUE
SILVER
BLACK
SILVER
BLACK
GRAY
BLUE

GRAY
BLUE
SILVER
RED
BLACK
SILVER
BLACK
WHITE
SILVER
BLACK
BLUE
GRAY
BLUE
BLUE

MIN BID

$350
$500
$450
$500
$500
$350
$600
$500
$1,000
$1,150
$350
$600
$500

$3,000
$550
$400
$300
$500
$700
$1,250
$300
$500
$600
$400
$400
$450
$450



