

FAMILY AND MWR AUTO AUCTION SEPTEMBER 2019

- Viewing Dates: September 5-12, lots are open for exterior vehicle inspection during Automotive Skills Center hours of operation.
- Locations: Automotive Skills Centers

Rose Barracks • B711 Constabulary Boulevard • DSN 476-2521, CIV 09662-83-2521 Wed./Thur./Fri.: 11:30 a.m-7 p.m. • Sat. & Sun.: 9 a.m.- 4 p.m. • Mon. & Tue.: Closed

Tower Barracks • B528 Saratoga Avenue • DSN 475-6239, CIV 09641-83-6239

Mon./Tue./Thur./Fri.: Noon-7 p.m. • Sat. & Sun.: 9 a.m.- 4 p.m. • Wed.: Closed

- **Inspection Dates:** 11 a.m. 1 p.m., September 7: Rose Barracks & September 8: Tower Barracks. Mechanic with keys will be on site.
- **Bid Sheets:** Bid sheets and bid boxes located at Tower Barracks & Rose Barracks Automotive Skills Centers and B539, Room 130 (next to VAT Office).
- Last bid accepted: September 12 at 7 p.m.
- On the bid sheet, list the Vehicle Identification Number and description. Make sure your personal contact information is legible and correct. Incomplete or illegible forms will be discarded.
- Minimum bid amount is listed on each vehicle's info sheet.
- Winning bidders will be notified by September 19, 2019.
- Auction open only to valid U.S. Forces ID card holders, who have a valid USAREUR Certificate of License (driver's license) for operating privately owned vehicles, and are stationed with the Army in Europe. Rules and limits imposed by AE Regulation 190-1, apply to purchase of vehicles from Family and MWR Automotive Skills Centers.
- POC: DSN 526-9065 CIV 09641-705269065 Tower Barracks B539, Room 130 e-mail: usarmy.bavaria.imcom-fmwrc.list.naf-pbo@mail.mil

CONDITIONS OF AUCTION

PRE-PURCHASE INSPECTION

- Prospective customers may inspect the interior and exterior of vehicles for sale.
- Automotive Skills Center employees may start the engine and demonstrate functionality of vehicles that are for sale. Due to liability, prospective customers may not "test drive" vehicles that are for sale.
- Prospective customers may review any available vehicle documents to determine the service history and last inspection date.

SALES

- All vehicles are sold on an "as is" basis. There will be no guarantees on any vehicle sold.
- In cases of multiple bids on a specific vehicle from the same customer, the customer's highest bid will be used for the specific vehicle that is for sale.
- Individuals awarded purchase of any vehicle have seven (7) working days (September 26) from notice of award to pay in full for the vehicle. All sales are final.
- Customers who are successful in the bidding process must use USAREUR registration procedures to register their purchased vehicle in temporary, operational or non-operational status with the USAREUR Registry within five (5) working days after completing the bill of sale. The vehicle will remain at the Automotive Skills Center and will not be released to the customer until proof of registration is provided.
- If the customer does not register the vehicle within the allowed time, the customer will forfeit the vehicle and the Automotive Skills Center manager will process a reimbursement of the customer's payment, minus 10% or \$100 (whichever is less) to cover administrative costs.

REMOVAL

- After the vehicle is registered, it is the owner's responsibility to remove the vehicle from the Automotive Skills Center within five (5) working days or make arrangements for storing a vehicle that is registered as non-operational.
- If the owner does not remove their operational vehicle, the vehicle will be considered abandoned.
- Newly established vehicle owners are responsible for costs incurred from towing and storage fees for vehicles that remain at the Automotive Skills Center beyond the maximum of five (5) working days.

AUTOMOTIVE SKILLS CENTER TOWER BARRACKS

B528 SARATOGA AVENUE, DSN 475-6239 CIV 09641-83-6239

VEH#	YEAR	MAKE	MODEL	COLOR	MIN BID
G 01	2005	AUDI	ТТ	BLUE	\$800
G 02	2000	AUDI	A6	BLUE	\$500
G 03	1999	BMW	3231	BLACK	\$300
G 04	2001	BMW	3161	SILVER	\$350
G 05	2000	BMW	5231	GREEN	\$500
G 06	2007	KIA	SEDONA	BLUE	\$1,000
G 07	2008	MAZDA	6	GRAY	\$800
G 08	1992	NISSAN	SKYLINE	GRAY	\$1,000
G 09	2000	OPEL	ASTRA	SILVER	\$500
G 10	2001	OPEL	ASTRA	BLUE	\$500
G 11	2008	TOYOTA	CAMRY	WHITE	\$1,500
G 12	2002	VW	PASSAT	WHITE	\$700
G 13	2001	VW	GOLF	GRAY	\$350
G 14	2011	HYOSUNG	COMET 650RN	BLACK	\$600
G 15	2005	KAWASAKI	NINJA	SILVER	\$300
G 16	2001	KAWASAKI	VULCAN 750	BLACK	\$250
G 17	2004	BMW	MINI	RED	\$700
G 18	2009	IVECO	DAILY	WHITE	\$600
G 19	2009	IVECO	DAILY	WHITE	\$800
G 20	2009	IVECO	DAILY	WHITE	\$400
G 21	2001	CUSHMAN	190	GREEN	\$400
G 22	2006	DODGE	STRATUS	RED	\$1,000
G 23	2008	NISSAN	FRONTIER	GRAY	\$1,500
G 24	2004	MERCEDES	C180	BLACK	\$700
HO 1	2002	AUDI	A4	WHITE	\$500

AUTOMOTIVE SKILLS CENTER ROSE BARRACKS

B711 Constabulary Boulevard, DSN 476-2521 CIV 09662-83-2521

VEH#	YEAR	MAKE	MODEL	COLOR	MIN BID
VO1	1997	BMW	318 WAGON	GREEN	\$350
VO2	2002	HYUNDAI	SONATA	GOLD	\$500
VO3	1991	TOYOTA	MR2	BLACK	\$450
VO4	2005	SEAT	LEON	ORANGE	\$500
VO5	2003	BMW	325 IX 4X4 WAGON	BLUE	\$500
VO6	1999	BMW	3161	RED	\$350
VO7	2008	PEUGEOT	207	BLUE	\$600
VO8	2008	HYUNDAI	ENTOURAGE	SILVER	\$500
VO9	2006	DODGE	CHARGER	BLACK	\$1,000
V10	2008	VW	JETTA	SILVER	\$1,150
V11	2005	MERCEDES	A150	BLACK	\$350
V12	2006	SCODA	OCTAVIA WAGON	GRAY	\$600
V13	2005	TOYOTA	CAMRY	BLUE	\$500
V15	2008	SUBARU	IMPREZA WRX	GRAY	\$3,000
V16	2009	PONTIAC	G3	BLUE	\$550
V17	1998	TOYOTA	4 RUNNER 2WD	SILVER	\$400
V18	1999	GOLF	4	RED	\$300
V19	2000	MERCEDES	202 WAGON	BLACK	\$500
V20	2004	MITSUBISHI	LANCER WAGON	SILVER	\$700
V21	2008	HONDA	CIVIC COUPE S	BLACK	\$1,250
V22	1999	VW	GOLF 4	WHITE	\$300
V23	2010	OPEL	CORSA	SILVER	\$500
V24	2011	BLACK	MAZDA 3	BLACK	\$600
V25	2003	GOLF	4 STATION WAGON	BLUE	\$400
V26	2001	FORD	MONDEO WAGON	GRAY	\$400
V27	2001	BMW	316 COMPACT	BLUE	\$450
V28	2005	DODGE	CARAVAN	BLUE	\$450